No.EDN-H(26)B(6)-692/2023 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated: Shimla-171001, the

ORDER

In compliance with Hon'ble High Court orders dated 23-02-2023 in CWP No.692/2023 representation of the Shri Ajay Joshi, Supdt. Gr.-II is considered and rejected with the plea that his stay is complete, moreover there is no one to look after the office work at GSSS Bechar-Ka-Bag, Distt. Sirmour. Therefore his transfer orders from the O/o DDEE Nahan, Distt. Sirmour to GSSS Bechar-Ka-Bag, Distt. Sirmour shall stand . With these observation his representation is disposed of

Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh

Even, dated Shimla-171001, the Endst.No. Copy for information & further necessary action to:-

- 1 The Director of Elementary Education Shimla-1 2
- The Dy. Director of Higher/Elemn. Education Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, HP. 3
- The Distt. Attorney (Edu.), DHEHP Shimla-1 4
- The Principal, GSSS Bechar-Ka-Bag, , Distt. Sirmour. 5
- The Incharge, IT Cell, DHEHP Shimla
- 6 Guard file.



Director of Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh